12/19/2013



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103664811

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REGUNDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Aecordalin 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Cryoquip, LLC Cryoquip, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo Street Address: 25720 Jefferson Ave. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 1, 20123 Assignment Merger City: Murrieta J Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment \_Zip: 92562 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,870,747B1 7,493,772B1 12/381,251 8,402,774B2 5,473,905 12/384,486 7,475,533B2 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7 Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{280.00}{} Internal Address: Suite 512 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Pasadena 8. Payment Information Zip: 91101 State: CA Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: 00000046 7870747 Authorized User Name\_ Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net <del>280.00</del> OP 01 FC:8021 9. Signature: Dec. 12, 2013 Total number of pages including cover William W. Haefliger sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRYOQUIP, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 25720

Jefferson Ave., Murrieta, California 92562, is owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world:

TITLE	U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUED
FOGLESS AMBIENT AIR VAPORIZER	7,870,747B1	Jan. 18, 2011
SPRAYING WATER UNDER AMBIENT AIR CRYOGENIC VAPORIZERS	8,402,774B2	Mar. 26, 2013
WIND EFFECT MITIGATION IN CRYOGENIC AMBIENT VAPORIZERS	7,475,533B2	Jan. 13, 2009
ENHANCED NATURAL DRAFT VAPORIZER FOR CRYOGENIC FLUIDS	7,493,772B1 C	Feb. 24, 2009

continued....

TITLE	U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUED
SURGE DAMPENING DEVICE FOR CRYOGENIC VAPORIZERS AND HEATER ELEMENTS	5,473,905	July 29, 1994
TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILED
FLOW STABILITY IN MASSIVELY PARALLEL CRYOGENIC VAPORIZERS	12/381,251	March 9, 2009
THERMAL METHOD FOR ICE REMOVAL UNDER AMBIENT AIR CRYOG VAPORIZERS		March 30, 2009

WHEREAS, CRYOQUIP, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its place of business at 25720 Jefferson Ave., Murrieta, California 92562, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Letters Patent and patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said CRYOQUIP, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CRYOQUIP, LLC all of its entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Letters Patent and patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at Murrieta, California, this

1st day of October,

2013.

Villiam 8

nunai dal

- 3 -